GOVERNEMENT OF KERALA ABSTRACT

Forest Department- public Servants dying harness- employment assistance to the dependents- appointment to Sri. T. Mohandas, (Son of late Sri. K.M.Thankappan Achari, Forester) as Forester in the Department of Forests-Orders issued.

Agriculture (Forest-Misc) Department.

G.O.MS.69/80/Ad.

Trivandrum, dt, 10-3-1980

Read:- i) G.O.MS. 20/70/FD dt 21-1-70.

- ii) Application dated 28-11-78 from Sri. T. Mohandas
- iii) Letter No E8 .63515/79 dt .17-11-79 from the Chief Conservator of Forests.
- iv) Letter No. K.Dis. 439/79/A dated --6-12-79 from the District Collector, Idukki

ORDER

- Sri T. Mohandas , son of Sri. K.M. Thankappan Achari, Forester who died while in service, has in his application read as 2nd paper above requested Government for appointment in Government Service under the scheme for providing employment to the depending of Govt. servants who die in harness. The chief Conservator of Forests has in his letter read 3rd paper above recommended the request of the applicant and stated that he satisfies the qualifications prescribed for the post of Forester. The annual income of the family of the deceased Government servant has been estimated at Rs. 2,112/-by the District Collector, Idukki. Sri. Mohandas has passed the S.S.L.C. Examination and completed the age of 26.
- 2. Having examined the case in detail Government are pleased to accord sanction for the appointment of Sri. T. Mohandas , Samba Bhavan, Thodupuzha P .O., Idukki Districts Forester in the Forest Department.
- 3. The Chief Conservator of Forests will issue necessary orders of appointment to Sri. T. Mohandas as Forester in the Forest Department subject to verification of age, educational qualifications, character and antecedents as are necessary in respect of fresh recruits.

(By Order of the Governor) K.Karunakaran Nair, Under Secretary.

To
The Chief Conservator of Forests

X X X

(copy) for Chief Conservator of Forests.
For Conservator of Forests, Trichur.